During the year the Company has increased its Authorised Share Capital in the manner set forth 
below:  

1. The Company in the month of August, 11th 2023, increased its Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 

1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh Only) divided into 10,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 6,50,00,000 
(Rupees Six Crore and Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 65,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only).  

2. In the month of October, 30th 2023, increased its Increase in Authorised Capital of the Company 

from Rs. 6,50,00,000 (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 65,00,000 (Sixty-Five Lakhs) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 7,50,00,000 (Rupees Seven-Crore Fifty Lakhs 
Only) divided into 75,00,000 (Seventy-Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

During the year the Company has increased its Paid up Capital in the manner set forth below:  

1. The Company issued and allotted 49,90,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each as Bonus Shares in the